
Mission (Mo.) (7-9, 3-3) -vs- Columbia (MO) (15-1, 6-0)
01/15/26 at Columbia, MO

 
 

 
 
Mission (Mo.) 54

Columbia (MO) 83

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 351
Site: Columbia, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mission (Mo.) 22 7 13 12 54
Columbia (MO) 23 21 21 18 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones * 34 2-17 1-10 9-10 2-1 3 0 4 5 1 2 14
02 Tara Masten * 22 6-10 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 13
30 Naomi Daugherty * 24 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 1 5
01 Hannah Maxwell * 28 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
40 Miya Nieto * 27 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 1 1 3
14 Jayla Kirksey 9 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 0 0 0 6
03 Lauren Carson 10 2-5 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
05 Autumn Gunter 12 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 4
11 Kayla Howell 10 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 1 0 1
20 Ashtyn Callaway 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Jaema Schimmels 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 18-64 4-29 14-19 12-26 38 21 9 13 4 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 0-5   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08% 1-7   14.29% 6-6   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-21   19.05% 1-11   9.09% 3-5   60.00%
Total 18-64   28.1% 4-29   13.8% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) Naomi
Daugherty Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 2 1st-02:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller * 27 7-14 5-11 1-2 1-1 2 3 3 0 0 3 20
23 Mya Miller * 23 6-9 0-0 5-6 2-2 4 1 1 2 1 0 17
24 Lexi Rubel * 28 5-8 2-2 0-0 2-12 14 1 4 2 0 0 12
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer * 25 4-9 1-2 2-2 2-6 8 1 1 0 2 0 11
25 Tori Rubel * 19 0-5 0-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
10 Macie Harman 12 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 9
21 Emma Daniels 19 2-8 1-6 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 6
01 Lauren Friedrich 24 1-6 1-6 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 4
20 Bri Avey 5 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
22 Katherine Sievers 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Carly Dorson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
03 Vivian Bax 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
05 Addie Czuppon 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-69 11-37 14-20 15-38 53 13 17 12 4 6 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85% 5-10   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 9-21   42.86% 2-10   20.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-5   40.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-12   16.67% 6-8   75.00%
Total 29-69   42.0% 11-37   29.7% 14-20   70.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 35 4th-
04:27



1st Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 22

Columbia (MO) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 1 0 1 2
2 Tara Masten 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
30 Naomi Daugherty 7 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5
1 Hannah Maxwell 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
40 Miya Nieto 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
14 Jayla Kirksey 3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Lauren Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 2-6 4-6 1-6 7 3 5 2 0 3 22
50.0% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 8 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9
23 Mya Miller 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 Lexi Rubel 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
25 Tori Rubel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
10 Macie Harman 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Emma Daniels 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Lauren Friedrich 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
20 Bri Avey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Vivian Bax 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Czuppon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-13 5-10 4-4 0-8 8 4 4 5 0 1 23
53.8% 50.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 7

Columbia (MO) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 4 0 0 1
2 Tara Masten 5 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
30 Naomi Daugherty 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Maxwell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Miya Nieto 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kayla Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 0-5 1-2 3-8 11 6 0 7 1 0 7
21.4% 0.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 8 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 6
23 Mya Miller 7 3-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Lexi Rubel 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 7 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
25 Tori Rubel 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Macie Harman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Emma Daniels 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Lauren Friedrich 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Avey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Vivian Bax 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Czuppon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-21 2-10 1-3 4-10 14 2 5 1 0 3 21
42.9% 20.0% 33.3%



3rd Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 13

Columbia (MO) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 10 2-4 1-3 6-6 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 11
2 Tara Masten 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Naomi Daugherty 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Maxwell 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Miya Nieto 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Lauren Carson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Autumn Gunter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Kayla Howell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Ashtyn Callaway 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-13 1-7 6-6 4-4 8 6 1 4 2 2 13
23.1% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
23 Mya Miller 7 3-6 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
24 Lexi Rubel 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
25 Tori Rubel 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Macie Harman 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
21 Emma Daniels 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
1 Lauren Friedrich 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 Bri Avey 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
22 Katherine Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Vivian Bax 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Czuppon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-17 2-5 3-5 5-6 11 3 5 4 1 2 21
47.1% 40.0% 60.0%



4th Box Score
Mission (Mo.) 12

Columbia (MO) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Ireland Jones 4 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tara Masten 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Naomi Daugherty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Hannah Maxwell 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Miya Nieto 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jayla Kirksey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Lauren Carson 5 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
5 Autumn Gunter 6 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
11 Kayla Howell 6 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
20 Ashtyn Callaway 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Alyssa Burch 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jaema Schimmels 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-21 1-11 3-5 4-8 12 6 3 0 1 1 12
19.0% 9.1% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Lexi Miller 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Mya Miller 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Lexi Rubel 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
12 Ashtyn Klusmeyer 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
25 Tori Rubel 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Macie Harman 6 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
21 Emma Daniels 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Lauren Friedrich 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Bri Avey 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 Katherine Sievers 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Carly Dorson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Vivian Bax 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
5 Addie Czuppon 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-18 2-12 6-8 6-14 20 4 3 2 3 0 18
27.8% 16.7% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
09:50 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,IRELAND --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
09:24 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,MYA
MISS LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
08:46 0-5 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RUBEL,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,HANNAH 08:31
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
GOOD 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 08:24 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

08:08 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 07:57 5-5
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

07:37 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,TORI
STEAL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 07:35

07:13 FOUL  by RUBEL,TORI
GOOD FT by MASTEN,TARA 07:13 6-5 V 1
MISS FT by MASTEN,TARA 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
07:13 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
07:13 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
07:02 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 06:45

06:44 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI
FOUL  by MAXWELL,HANNAH 06:33

06:33 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
06:33 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
06:16 FOUL  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:16 7-10 H 3
MISS FT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
06:16 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
06:16 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
05:58 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI(in the paint) 05:44 9-10 H 1
05:31 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
05:08 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,EMMA

STEAL  by NIETO,MIYA 05:07
TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA 05:02

04:56 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 04:41 11-13 H 2

04:27 11-16 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
04:01 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MYA

STEAL  by JONES,IRELAND 03:58
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,HANNAH 03:53 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:29
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
03:29 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:29 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI
03:29 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 03:11 16-16
02:52 TURNOVER  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
02:44 FOUL  by RUBEL,TORI

MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

02:24 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --

02:03 FOUL  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:03 17-16 V 1
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 02:03 18-16 V 2
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 01:50

01:50 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
01:50 18-18 GOOD FT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
01:50 SUB IN by RUBEL,LEXI
01:50 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA(in the paint) 01:20 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by MAXWELL,HANNAH --
FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 01:18
SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN 01:18
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 01:18

01:18 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
01:18 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
01:16 MISS LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MACIE
00:42 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA(in the paint) 00:22 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,IRELAND --

00:08 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by JONES,IRELAND 09:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 09:33

09:33 STEAL  by RUBEL,TORI
FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 09:33
FOUL TECH by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 09:33
FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 09:33

09:33 MISS FT by MILLER,LEXI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:33 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by MILLER,LEXI
09:21 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 09:09 24-24

08:46 MISS LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN



REBOUND DEF by NIETO,MIYA --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LEXI
08:22 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI

-- REBOUND OFF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
08:10 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
07:43 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:42
TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA 07:25

07:24 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI
07:20 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LEXI

BLOCK  by NIETO,MIYA 07:20
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,LEXI

07:15 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,TORI

MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 06:57
06:57 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
06:57 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
06:44 24-33 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI
TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 06:34

06:21 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,LEXI

06:17 24-35 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI(in the paint)
FOUL  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 06:06
TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 06:06
SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN 06:06
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
06:06 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
05:57 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

05:31 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:28
SUB IN by MASTEN,TARA 05:28
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 05:28
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND 05:14
REBOUND OFF by JONES,IRELAND --
MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA 05:08
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,EMMA
04:42 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 04:14 26-40 H 14

04:01 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
MISS 3PTR by MASTEN,TARA 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:33 MISS JUMPER by RUBEL,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

03:23 FOUL  by MILLER,LEXI
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 03:23 27-40 H 13
MISS FT by JONES,IRELAND 03:23



SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:23
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
03:23 SUB IN by MILLER,MYA
03:23 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI
03:23 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
03:13 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
02:43 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI

REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,HANNAH 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

02:09 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA

01:55 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI
SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN 01:51
SUB OUT by CARSON,LAUREN 01:51

01:51 SUB IN by MILLER,LEXI
01:51 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI

TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 01:29
01:01 FOUL  by MILLER,MYA
01:01 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MYA

FOUL  by GUNTER,AUTUMN 00:51
TURNOVER  by GUNTER,AUTUMN 00:51

00:31 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,LEXI

FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA 00:31
00:31 MISS FT by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
00:31 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
00:31 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by MASTEN,TARA(in the paint) 00:21 29-42 H 13
00:03 29-44 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LEXI

TURNOVER  by JONES,IRELAND 00:02
00:02 STEAL  by DANIELS,EMMA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
09:43 TURNOVER  by RUBEL,LEXI

STEAL  by JONES,IRELAND 09:42
GOOD JUMPER by MASTEN,TARA 09:16 31-44 H 13

08:53 31-46 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,HANNAH 08:42

08:42 BLOCK  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
08:23 31-48 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 08:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MYA
07:39 MISS LAYUP by RUBEL,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --



07:26 FOUL  by RUBEL,LEXI
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 07:26 32-48 H 16
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 07:26 33-48 H 15

07:26 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
07:26 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
07:26 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
07:26 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
07:08 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by MASTEN,TARA --
TURNOVER  by NIETO,MIYA 06:54

06:53 STEAL  by DANIELS,EMMA
06:51 33-50 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL  by MASTEN,TARA 06:34
TURNOVER  by MASTEN,TARA 06:34
SUB IN by NIETO,MIYA 06:34
SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN 06:34
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 06:34
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
06:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA

FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:14
06:12 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
05:40 33-55 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI

-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,LEXI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40

05:33 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
05:33 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI

TURNOVER  by GUNTER,AUTUMN 05:26
05:26 STEAL  by MILLER,LEXI

FOUL  by GUNTER,AUTUMN 05:24
05:01 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,EMMA

BLOCK  by JONES,IRELAND 05:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:58 SUB IN by RUBEL,TORI
04:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 04:36 36-55 H 19
ASSIST  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:29
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH 04:29

04:21 TURNOVER  by HARMAN,MACIE
STEAL  by GUNTER,AUTUMN 04:20
MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 04:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:53 36-56 H 20 GOOD FT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 03:53
SUB OUT by GUNTER,AUTUMN 03:53

03:45 FOUL  by DANIELS,EMMA
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 03:45 37-56 H 19
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 03:45 38-56 H 18

03:29 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

03:25 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,EMMA

03:18 SUB IN by RUBEL,LEXI



03:18 SUB IN by MILLER,MYA
03:18 SUB OUT by DANIELS,EMMA
03:18 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
03:09 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
02:39 MISS LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MYA
FOUL  by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 01:57

01:57 MISS FT by HARMAN,MACIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:57 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by HARMAN,MACIE
SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN 01:57
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 01:57

01:57 SUB IN by MILLER,LEXI
01:57 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
01:57 SUB IN by AVEY,BRI
01:57 SUB OUT by HARMAN,MACIE
01:57 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
01:57 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by AVEY,BRI

01:35 38-59 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AVEY,BRI

FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 01:35
01:35 38-60 H 22 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA

SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 01:35
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 01:35
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND(in the paint) 01:25 40-60 H 20

01:13 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by AVEY,BRI
-- ASSIST  by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN 00:47
REBOUND OFF by JONES,IRELAND --
TURNOVER  by CARSON,LAUREN 00:43
SUB IN by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA 00:42
SUB OUT by CARSON,LAUREN 00:42

00:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
BLOCK  by HOWELL,KAYLA 00:24

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MYA
00:18 40-65 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MYA(in the paint)
00:07 FOUL  by MILLER,LEXI

GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 00:07 41-65 H 24
GOOD FT by JONES,IRELAND 00:07 42-65 H 23
SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN 00:07
SUB OUT by JONES,IRELAND 00:07

00:00 TURNOVER  by AVEY,BRI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Mission (Mo.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Columbia (MO)
MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN 09:57

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,TORI
FOUL  by MAXWELL,HANNAH 09:42

09:42 42-66 H 24 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA
09:41 42-67 H 25 GOOD FT by MILLER,MYA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

09:12 MISS 3PTR by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN



-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,TORI
FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLA 08:57

08:54 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:49 42-70 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by RUBEL,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by RUBEL,TORI

MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,HANNAH 08:32
08:32 BLOCK  by MILLER,MYA

REBOUND OFF by NIETO,MIYA --
08:20 FOUL  by MILLER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,IRELAND 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

08:05 MISS 3PTR by RUBEL,TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by RUBEL,LEXI

07:48 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LEXI
REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI --
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 07:34
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,HANNAH 07:34

07:34 SUB IN by DANIELS,EMMA
07:34 SUB IN by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
07:34 SUB OUT by RUBEL,TORI
07:34 SUB OUT by MILLER,MYA
07:24 42-73 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by RUBEL,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND 07:05
07:05 BLOCK  by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

-- REBOUND DEF by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN
06:56 MISS LAYUP by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,IRELAND 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI
06:31 42-75 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by NIETO,MIYA 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by RUBEL,LEXI

FOUL  by NIETO,MIYA 06:08
06:08 MISS FT by DANIELS,EMMA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:08 42-76 H 34 GOOD FT by DANIELS,EMMA

SUB IN by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 06:08
SUB IN by GUNTER,AUTUMN 06:08
SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,NAOMI 06:08
SUB OUT by JONES,IRELAND 06:08

06:08 SUB IN by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
06:08 SUB IN by HARMAN,MACIE
06:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,LEXI
06:08 SUB OUT by KLUSMEYER,ASHTYN

MISS FT by HOWELL,KAYLA 05:45
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOWELL,KAYLA 05:45 43-76 H 33
SUB IN by BURCH,ALYSSA 05:45
SUB OUT by NIETO,MIYA 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by AVEY,BRI
05:45 SUB OUT by RUBEL,LEXI

SUB IN by HOWELL,KAYLA 05:39
SUB OUT by MASTEN,TARA 05:39

05:28 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MACIE

05:22 MISS LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE
BLOCK  by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 05:22
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,AUTUMN 05:13



REBOUND OFF by BURCH,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,EMMA
FOUL  by HOWELL,KAYLA 04:53

04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CARSON,LAUREN 04:53
SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,ASHTYN 04:53

04:53 SUB IN by DORSON,CARLY
04:53 SUB OUT by DANIELS,EMMA
04:36 MISS 3PTR by SIEVERS,KATHERINE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:27 43-78 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKSEY,JAYLA(in the paint) 04:09 45-78 H 33

03:57 MISS 3PTR by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by AVEY,BRI

03:47 MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by KIRKSEY,JAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by GUNTER,AUTUMN 03:35 48-78 H 30
ASSIST  by BURCH,ALYSSA --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by DORSON,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA 03:21
SUB OUT by KIRKSEY,JAYLA 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by CZUPPON,ADDIE
03:21 SUB OUT by FRIEDRICH,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CARSON,LAUREN 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MACIE

FOUL  by CARSON,LAUREN 03:02
03:02 48-79 H 31 GOOD FT by AVEY,BRI
03:02 MISS FT by AVEY,BRI

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by GUNTER,AUTUMN 02:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:45 SUB IN by BAX,VIVIAN
02:45 SUB OUT by AVEY,BRI
02:41 FOUL  by SIEVERS,KATHERINE

GOOD FT by GUNTER,AUTUMN 02:41 49-79 H 30
MISS FT by GUNTER,AUTUMN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HARMAN,MACIE
02:25 MISS 3PTR by CZUPPON,ADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOWELL,KAYLA 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
01:53 FOUL  by BAX,VIVIAN
01:53 TURNOVER  by BAX,VIVIAN

MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,KAYLA 01:43
01:43 BLOCK  by DORSON,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:39 51-79 H 28
ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLA --

01:39 FOUL  by DORSON,CARLY
GOOD FT by CARSON,LAUREN 01:39 52-79 H 27
FOUL  by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA 01:29

01:29 52-80 H 28 GOOD FT by HARMAN,MACIE
01:29 52-81 H 29 GOOD FT by HARMAN,MACIE

MISS 3PTR by SCHIMMELS,JAEMA 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSON,CARLY

01:14 52-83 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by HARMAN,MACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAX,VIVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:00 54-83 H 29
ASSIST  by HOWELL,KAYLA --



00:53 TURNOVER  by BAX,VIVIAN
STEAL  by CARSON,LAUREN 00:52
MISS LAYUP by HOWELL,KAYLA 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,KATHERINE
00:44 MISS 3PTR by CZUPPON,ADDIE

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by BURCH,ALYSSA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CZUPPON,ADDIE


